

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22174/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH DONERIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18387 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan ,Adv
Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain that why connected matters are deleted.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18387 of 2011

Deleted

SLP(C) NO.22174/2011

As last chance, petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents before 18.7.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.30

The ld. Advocate for respondent No.4 has stated that they have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate in the cause list.

(S . G . SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj