

R  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22174/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 18/04/2011 in CMWP No.28504/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH DONERIA & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daleep Dhyani,Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.  
For Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent  
nos. 2, 5 & 6. He says that he has filed vakalatnama also.  
Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder  
affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|